700000007545

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	<u> </u>
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	ne)
(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



300345029603

RECEIVED
7001 MAY 22 PM 1: 24

AT AUCKE TO THE



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4
 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301
 P: 866.625.0838
 F: 866.625.0839
 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	05/22/2020	
Name:	Chris Vick	-
Referenc	e #: 1223138	_
Entity Na	me: OASIS AC	QUISITION, INC.
☐ Ar	ticles of Incorporation/Authorization	to Transact Business
☐ An	nendment	
Ch	nange of Agent	
☐ Re	einstatement	
□ Co	onversion	
✓ Me	erger	
☐ Dis	ssolution/Withdrawal	
☐ Fid	ctitious Name	
₽ Ot	herCERTIFIE	D COPY UPON FILING
Authorize	ed Amount: \$78.75	

F: 800.944,6607



115 N CALHOUN ST., STE. 4 TALLAHASSEE, FL 32301 P: 866.625.0838 F: 866.625.0839 COGENCYGLOBAL.COM

Account#: I20000000088

Date:	05/22/2020	
	Chris Vick	
Refere	ence #: 1223138	
Entity	Name: OASIS ACC	QUISITION, INC.
	Articles of Incorporation/Authorization t	o Transact Business
	Amendment Change of Agent	
	Reinstatement	
	Conversion	
	Merger	
	Dissolution/Withdrawal Fictitious Name	
		COPY UPON FILING
Author	rized Amount: \$78.75	

F: 800.944.6607

+44 (0)20.3961.3080

COVER LETTER

TO: Amendment Section Division of Corporations	
SUBJECT: Oasis Acquisition, Inc.	
Name of Surviving Entity	
The enclosed Articles of Merger and fee are submitted	for filing.
Please return all correspondence concerning this matter	to following:
Delaney J. Jaffarian	
Contact Person	
Nixon Peabody LLP	
Firm/Company	
1300 Clinton Square	
Address	
Rochester	
City/State and Zip Code	
slschaeffer@paychex.com	
E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notificat	ion)
For further information concerning this matter, please	call:
Delaney J. Jaffarian	11(585) 263-1489
Name of Contact Person	Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number
Certified copy (optional) \$8.75 (Please send an addi	tional copy of your document if a certified copy is requested)
Mailing Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address: Amendment Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

IMPORTANT NOTICE: Pursuant to s.607.1622(8), F.S., each party to the merger must be active and current in filing its annual report through December 31 of the calendar year which this articles of merger are being submitted to the Department of State for filing.

ARTICLES OF MERGER

The following articles of merger are submitted in accordance with the Florida Business Corporation Act, pursuant to section 607.1105, Florida Statutes.

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of the surviving entity: Document Number Entity Type **Jurisdiction** Name (If known/applicable) Oasis Acquisition, Inc. Corporation **DELAWARE** F06000007545 **SECOND:** The name and jurisdiction of each <u>merging</u> eligible entity: Document Number Jurisdiction Entity Type Name (If known/applicable) WRI Acquisition, Inc. Florida Corporation P02000109143 THIRD: The merger was approved by each domestic merging corporation in accordance with s.607.1101(1)(b), F.S., and by the organic law governing the other parties to the merger.

FOUR'	<u>TH:</u> Please check one of the boxes that apply to surviving entity:
	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity.
	This entity exists before the merger and is not authorized to transact business in Florida.
	This entity exists before the merger and is a domestic filing entity, and its Articles of Incorporation are being amended as attached.
コ	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic corporation, and the Articles of Incorporation are attached.
a	This entity is a domestic eligible entity and is not a domestic corporation and is being amended in connection with this merger as attached.
	This entity is a domestic eligible entity being created as a result of the merger. The public organic record of the survivor is attached.
	This entity is created by the merger and is a domestic limited liability limited partnership or a domestic limited liability partnership, its statement of qualification is attached.
<u>FIFT</u> £	1: Please check one of the boxes that apply to domestic corporations:
Ø	The plan of merger was approved by the shareholders and each separate voting group as required.
	The plan of merger did not require approval by the shareholders.
SIXTI	I: Please check box below if applicable to foreign corporations
Ø	The participation of the foreign corporation was duly authorized in accordance with the corporation's organic laws.
<u>seve</u>	NTH: Please check box below if applicable to domestic or foreign non corporation(s).
	Participation of the domestic or foreign non corporation(s) was duly authorized in accordance with each of such eligible entity's organic law.
	2021 HAY 22 AH 8: 61

EIGHTH: If other than the date of filing, the delayed effective date of the merger, which cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State:

<u>Note:</u> If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Name of Entity/Organization:

Oasis Acquisition, Inc.

WRI Acquisition, Inc.

John Gibson, President

John Gibson, President

Corporations:

General partnerships: Florida Limited Partnerships: Non-Florida Limited Partnerships: Limited Liability Companies: Chairman, Vice Chairman, President or Officer (If no directors selected, signature of incorporator.) Signature of a general partner or authorized person Signatures of all general partners Signature of a general partner Signature of an authorized person

7628 MAY 22 AM 8: 01